

CONTACT: Jennifer Read 678-393-9990 jread@ecianow.org

March 24, 2020

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## ECIA's Partner The Trust Bridge Offers Virtual Cyber Risk Mitigation Conference

Atlanta - ECIA Service Partner The Trust Bridge along with ADPP (a peer to peer network for data protection professionals) has scheduled a virtual conference to take place Thursday, March 26th from 9:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. ET.

The Trust Bridge has brought together specialists from companies working in the Cyber Space and Data Protection arena to offer advice and practical help to all companies who are now in the position of trying to operate during the COVID-19 quarantine and shelter in place orders in effect across the globe. The threat of Cyber Attacks and Data Breaches is even greater than ever now, with employees being forced to work at home. ECIA's partner The Trust Bridge has assembled a unique group for a conference call to offer advice about how to mitigate this very real and unfolding risk to corporate data.

"ECIA strives to bring reputable solutions to the electronics industry, and The Trust Bridge provides important strategies to mitigate risks", said Don Elario, ECIA VP of Industry Practices. "We rely on their expertise to guide us and our members in developing safe solutions."

All details and registration for the event are accessed at: <a href="https://digitalarena.co/events">https://digitalarena.co/events</a>. Check the schedule and plan to sit in on pertinent sessions.

## **About ECIA**

The Electronic Components Industry Association (ECIA) is made up of the leading electronic component manufacturers, their manufacturer representatives and authorized distributors. ECIA members share a common goal of promoting and improving the business environment for the authorized sale of electronic components. Comprised of a broad array of leaders and professionals representing all phases of the electronics components supply chain, ECIA is where business optimization, product authentication and industry advocacy come together. ECIA members develop industry guidelines and technical standards, as well as generate critical business intelligence. For more information, visit www.ecianow.org or call 678-393-9990.